● Excellent ESD suppression due to original advanced material technology
● Having large electrostatic resistance meeting IEC61000-4-2, ISO10605
● Having no polarity (bipolar) facilitated replacing Zener Diodes. Capable of replacing 2 Zener Diodes and 1 Capacitor
● Lead-free plating terminal electrodes enabling great solderability
● Wide range of products is available by adopting multilayer structure, meeting various needs
● AEC-Q200 compliant
● RoHS compliant
Unit : mm

7 0 EE Z J P 0 V 2 M
11
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Multilayer Varistor (Automotive grade) / EZJZ-M，EZJP-M series
● Engine ECU
● Various body ECU
● Communication line, such as CAN，LIN
● Varistor voltage：12 to 100 V (at 1 mA) ● Audio,Navigation
● Capacitance：10 to 220 pF max. (at 1 MHz) ● LED Light
● Control SW
*1: Surge 1 time
＊Recommend soldering method : Reflow soldering
[term]
  EZJP1V180JM 11
  EZJP0V101BM 30 100 10 max. [8 typ.] 10 typ.  一
  EZJP0V650DM 40 65
1011
116 typ.  10
  EZJP0V270GM 18 27
33 typ.  2
Maximum ESD
Maximum allowable voltage
Varistor voltage
Maximum peak current
10
4
2
一
  EZJP0V270EM 18 27
100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.  10
  EZJP0V420WM 30 42 56 max. [40 typ.] 45 typ.  6
  EZJP0V330GM 25 33
27 max. [22 typ.]
Capacitance (pF)
at 1 kHz
18 150 max. [120 typ.]
47 max. [33 typ.]
  EZJP1V650DM 40 65 27 max. [22 typ.]
  EZJP0V180HM 140 typ.
100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
37 typ.
  EZJP0V270RM 18 27 20 max. [15 typ.] 16.5 typ.
  EZJP0V270BM 18 27 10 max. [8 typ.] 10 typ.
 Recommended applications Features
Wide variety of products is available by adopting multilayer
construction, which achieved wide range of usage, such as
application to DC voltage lines and signal lines.
 Ratings and characteristics
  EZJP0V120JM 7.5 12 220 max. [150 typ.] 175 typ.  10
Maximum ESD
IEC61000-4-2
150 pF/ 330 Ω
ISO10605
330 pF/ 2 kΩ
Maximum
peak current
at 8/20 μs,
2 times (A)
Part No.
Nominal varistor
voltage
at 1 mA (V)
Maximum
allowable
voltage
DC (V)
Size
(inch) at 1 MHz
0402
  EZJP0V220HM 13 22 150 max. [100 typ.]
  EZJP1V120KM 7.5 12 330 max. [250 typ.]
100 typ.  10
  EZJP1V270EM 18 27 47 max. [33 typ.] 37 typ.  5
18 220 max. [180 typ.] 210 typ.  20
  EZJP1V220JM 13 22 220 max. [160 typ.] 185 typ.  10
290 typ.  20
  EZJP1V270RM 18 27 20 max. [15 typ.] 16.5 typ.  2
  EZJP1V270GM 18 27 100 max. [85 typ.]
210 typ.
65 27 max. [22 typ.]
  EZJZ1V180JM 11 18 220 max. [180 typ.]
100 typ.  10
  EZJP1V420FM 30 42 68 max. [55 typ.] 63 typ.  8
233 typ.
  EZJP1V330GM 25 33 100 max. [85 typ.]
40
11-Jun-24
Maximum DC Voltage that can be applied continuously within the operating temperature range
Varistor starting voltage between terminals at DC 1 mA, also known as Breakdown voltage
Maximum current that can be withstood under the standard pulse 8/20 µs，2 times based
Maximum voltage that can be withstood under ESD
100 typ.  20
  EZJZ1V330GM 26 33 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.  20
  EZJZ1V420FM 30 42 68 max. [55 typ.] 63 typ.  15
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
0603
● Operating temperature range : EZJP-M series　‒55 to 150 ℃，EZJZ-M series　‒55 to 125 ℃
0805   EZJZ2Y390KM 31 39 330 max. [210 typ.] 250 typ.  80*1
Contact
discharge
25 kV
Contact
discharge
8 kV
20
  EZJZ1V220JM 13 22 220 max. [160 typ.] 185 typ.  20
33 typ.  5
  EZJZ1V270GM 18 27 100 max. [85 typ.]
  EZJZ1V650DM
3.7
5.6
6.7